PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francis C. Payumo	09/24/2001
Jill K. Sherwood	09/17/2001
Donald C. Monkhouse	09/17/2001
Jaedeok Yoo	09/17/2001
Christopher M. Gaylo	09/17/2001
Chen-Chao Wang	09/17/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Therics, Inc.
Street Address:	115 Campus Drive
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11246910

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(972)747-7375 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

972-747-7373 Phone:

Email: innovarllc@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Innovar L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 2200 All Saints Lane Address Line 2: P.O. Box 250647 Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MIT AP 4 CON

> **PATENT REEL: 022723 FRAME: 0056**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rick Matos
Total Attachments: 4 source=inv to therics#page1.tif source=inv to therics#page2.tif source=inv to therics#page3.tif source=inv to therics#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022723 FRAME: 0057

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Francis C. Payumo, Jill K. Sherwood, Donald C. Monkhouse, Jaedeok Yoo, Christopher M. Gaylo, and Chen-Chao Wang, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 53 Chester Street, Apartment #2, Somerville, Massachusetts 02144; 3 Fox Hill Road, Edison, New Jersey 08820; 439 King of Prussia Road, Radnor, Pennsylvania 19087; 19 Boland Drive, West Orange, New Jersey 07052; 22 Landing Lane, Princeton Junction, New Jersey 08550; and 20 Highmont Drive, West Windsor, New Jersey 08550, respectively, are joint inventors (along with Michael J. Cima) of an invention entitled "METHOD AND FORM OF A DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE, SUCH AS ENCAPSULATING A TOXIC CORE WITHIN A NON-TOXIC REGION IN AN ORAL DOSAGE FORM," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 18, 2001, and assigned Application No. 09/861,480. This application claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 60/205,896, filed on May 18, 2000.

WHEREAS, Therics, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Virginia having a place of business at 115 Campus Drive, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 022723 FRAME: 0058 States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

9/24/01	Lu Gran
Date	Francis C. Payumo
State of M)
County of Middleso) ss.
person who appeared before	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Francis C. Payumo is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated 9 (24 (0)
	Signature of Notary Public Collem Survette
	Printed Name College M. Surrette
	My appointment expires My Commission Expires November 13, 2003
<u> 175 EPO </u> Date	Jill K. Sherwood
State of Vew Jers	√ <u>seu</u>)
State of <u>Vew Jers</u> County of <u>Mercer</u>	ss.
person who appeared before	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jill K. Sherwood is the me, and said person acknowledged that shesigned this instrument or free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated 9-17-01
	Claustin of

Dated 9-17-01

Signature of Notary Public / MARY ELLEN JORDAN

MARY ELLEN JORDAN

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

Commission Expires 3/10/2004

17 Sept, 01 Well (. Mollen_	
Date Donald C. Monkhouse	
State of New Jersey)	
County of <u>lercer</u>) ss.	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Donald C. Monkhouse	ie
he person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed the	
nstrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purpos mentioned in the instrument.	
Dated	
Signature of Notary Public Mucy Claratery	
Printed Name Mary Ellen Jordan	
MARY ELLEN LORD	
My appointment expires NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	
Commission Expires 3/10/2004	
September 17, 2001 Jacobs You	
state of New Tersey) ss.	
) ss.	
County of $\mathcal{N} \in S^-$	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jaedeok Yoo is the persovho appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument as	
cknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the	
astrument.	He
Dated 9-17-01	
Signature of Notary Public Tracy (Ua Jordan	
Printed Name Mary Ellen Jordan	
MARY ELLEN JORDAN My appointment expires NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	
Commission Expires 3/10/2004	

3

PATENT

REEL: 022723 FRAME: 0060

9/17/01	chtple M. Ho
Date	Christopher M. Gaylo
State of New Jers	sey)
State of New Jers County of Mercer	o) ss.
I certify that	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Christopher M. Gaylo is
	before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this
instrument and acknowledg	ed it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.	
	Dated 9-17-0/
	Signature of Notary Public 117049 Ellen Jordan Printed Name Mary Ellen Jordan
	Printed Name Mary Ellen Jordan
	My appointment expires MARY ELLEN JORDAN
	My appointment expires NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 3/10/2004
,	The state of the s
09/19/0/	Cheret-avec
Date /	Chen-Chao Wang
State of New Jers	<u>:eu</u>)
County of Mercier	() ss.
County of FIFTE	
I certify that	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Chen-Chao Wang is the
	me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
	is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	is free and voluntary act for the ases and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated 9-17-01
	Signature of (1)
	Notary Public Marcy (landardan
	Printed Name Mary Ellen Jordan MARY ELLEN JORDAN
	My appointment expires NOTARY FUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
	Commission Expires 3/10/2004

D:\NrPortbl\iManage\SANDID\201321_1.DOC (900122.422)

RECORDED: 05/21/2009

4